Humanities and Social Sciences Prestigious Fellowship Scheme — List of Projects Funded in 2024/25

Project No.

31000524

31000624

33000024

33000224

34000124

34000324

34000424

35000324

35000824

Project Title

Management Innovation in Public Service
Organizations: Adoption, Implementation and
Performance

The Gameplay Condition: The Phenomenology of
Computer Game Play

The Friendly Occupation: American Soldiers in
China, 1945-1949

Oceanic Heterotopias in Qing-Dynasty Literature

A realist evaluation of advance care planning in
Chinese communities

Regularity-theoretic Interventionism and
Counterfactual Reasoning

A "New Territory": Recultivating rural futures for
Hong Kong

Bridging Cold War Divides: Perceptions of "New
China" in a Decolonizing British Empire

Impact of Environmental Harshness and
Unpredictability on Individual Development: A

Comprehensive Analysis

Principal Investigator

Prof Walker, Richard Mark

Dr Leino, Olli Tapio

Dr Du, Chunmei

Dr Wang, Yuanfei

Prof Chan, Helen Yue-lai
Prof Zhang, Jiji

Prof Chung, Wang-leung
Thomas

Dr Tsui, Kai Hin Brian

Dr Lu, Huijing

CityU

CityU

LU

LU

CUHK

CUHK

CUHK

PolyU

PolyU

University Funded Awarded

(HK$)

570,941

356,000

678,500

703,600

969,176

935,000

1,000,000

214,509

305,000

Duration

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months



Project No. Project Title Principal Investigator University Funded Awarded  Duration
(HK$)

37000124 Not Only Lost Commoner Women’s Voices: What Prof Wu, Cuncun HKU 526,915 12 months
Late-Qing Popular Song Books Reveal Regarding the
Definition, Stratification and Memory of Traditional

Chinese Popular Literature



