## Humanities and Social Sciences Prestigious Fellowship Scheme – List of Projects Funded in 2024/25

Project No.	Project Title	Principal Investigator	University	Funded Awarded (HK\$)	Duration
31000524	Management Innovation in Public Service	Prof Walker, Richard Mark	CityU	570,941	12 months
	Organizations: Adoption, Implementation and				
	Performance				
31000624	The Gameplay Condition: The Phenomenology of	Dr Leino, Olli Tapio	CityU	356,000	12 months
	Computer Game Play				
33000024	The Friendly Occupation: American Soldiers in	Dr Du, Chunmei	LU	678,500	12 months
	China, 1945-1949				
33000224	Oceanic Heterotopias in Qing-Dynasty Literature	Dr Wang, Yuanfei	LU	703,600	12 months
34000124	A realist evaluation of advance care planning in	Prof Chan, Helen Yue-lai	CUHK	969,176	12 months
	Chinese communities	,		,	
34000324	Regularity-theoretic Interventionism and	Prof Zhang, Jiji	CUHK	935,000	12 months
	Counterfactual Reasoning				
34000424	A "New Territory": Recultivating rural futures for	Prof Chung, Wang-leung	CUHK	1,000,000	12 months
	Hong Kong	Thomas			
35000324	Bridging Cold War Divides: Perceptions of "New	Dr Tsui, Kai Hin Brian	PolyU	214,509	12 months
	China" in a Decolonizing British Empire				
35000824	Impact of Environmental Harshness and	Dr Lu, Huijing	PolyU	305,000	12 months
	Unpredictability on Individual Development: A				
	Comprehensive Analysis				

Project No.	Project Title	Principal Investigator	University	Funded Awarded	Duration
				( <b>HK</b> \$)	
37000124	Not Only Lost Commoner Women's Voices: What	Prof Wu, Cuncun	HKU	526,915	12 months
	Late-Qing Popular Song Books Reveal Regarding the				
	Definition, Stratification and Memory of Traditional				
	Chinese Popular Literature				